International Journal of Advanced Engineering Research and Science (IJAERS)                      [Vol-4, Issue-3, Mar- 2017]
www.ijaers.com                                                                                                                                                                            Page | 252
Enhancement of Natural Ventilation using Solar
Chimney: A Numerical Investigation
Jitendra Kumar1, Abhishek Raj2, Hari Mohan Sharma3
1M.Tech Scholar, Thermal Engineering, Apex Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jaipur, India
2M.Tech, Thermal Engineering, Apex Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jaipur, India

L Length of Duct (m)
W Width of Duct (m)
H Height of Duct (m)
m Mass flow rate (kg/s)
Tin Inlet Temperature (K)
Tout Outlet Temperature (K)
Vin Inlet Velocity (m/s)
Vout Outlet Velocity(m/s)
R Room
SC Solar Chimney
R-100 Height of 100 mm in Room
R-300 Height of 300 mm in Room
R-500 Height of 500 mm in Room
R-700 Height of 700 mm in Room
R-900 Height of 900 mm in Room
SC-100 Height of 100 mm in Solar Chimney
SC-300 Height of 300 mm in Solar Chimney
SC-500 Height of 500 mm in Solar Chimney
SC-700 Height of 700 mm in Solar Chimney
SC-900 Height of 900 mm in Solar Chimney
I. INTRODUCTION
Most of the energy derived from the various system found
on earth originate from sun. Sun emits massive amount of
electromagnetic radiation into space. The mean distance